

RESURFACING 2014 – MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 7221

DATE: MAY 9, 2014

**Payne & Dolan -
Madison**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Section B: Proposal Page			
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	50.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
10750.0 - RESET MONUMENT - EACH	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
20201.0 - FILL, INCLUDING TOPSOIL - CY	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1550.00	\$6.00	\$9,300.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	300.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
20701.0 - SUN TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	1500.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	1550.00	\$18.00	\$27,900.00
30205.0 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	360.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00
30301.0 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	1500.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
30302.0 - 7" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	1100.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - SF	400.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - SF	48.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
40101.0 - CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE - TON	750.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-1 - TON	1414.00	\$56.45	\$79,820.30
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT, TYPE E-3 - TON	7029.00	\$59.80	\$420,334.20
40211.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	2602.00	\$2.00	\$5,204.00
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
40251.0 - HMA MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	39050.00	\$2.15	\$83,957.50
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - S.Y.	600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY	50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EA	24.00	\$210.00	\$5,040.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
40332.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 2 - SY	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY	2000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00
40334.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY	600.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00
40352.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 5-8 INCH - SY	50.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
40353.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 8-10 INCH - SY	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
40354.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, OVER 10 INCH - SY	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	24.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00
40363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00

RESURFACING 2014 – MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 7221

DATE: MAY 9, 2014

**Payne & Dolan -
Madison**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H", RESURFACING - EACH	6.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
40365.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, "TUB" TYPE, RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EACH	8.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	45.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00
40368.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #2 - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
40370.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING - LF	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
40391.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING - SF	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
40392.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE- RESURFACING - SF	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	4100.00	\$0.45	\$1,845.00
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	8050.00	\$0.90	\$7,245.00
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	3800.00	\$0.67	\$2,546.00
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	360.00	\$0.90	\$324.00
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	1300.00	\$5.20	\$6,760.00
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	280.00	\$6.80	\$1,904.00
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	470.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00
60829.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
60834.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	2.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
90001.0 - GRAVEL SHOULDERING - L.F.	4280.00	\$1.15	\$4,922.00
90002.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
TOTALS			\$964,447.00